Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE			
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Senetek PLC 06/19/2008			06/19/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Plethora Solutions	Limited		
Street Address:	Lupus House			
Internal Address:	11-13 Macklin Stree	et Covent Garden		
City:	London			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	1		
Postal Code:	WC2B 5NH			
Property Type Number				
Patent Number:	57096			
	57096			
Patent Number:	57096	568		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (312)277-2397 De sent via US Mail v	568		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (312)277-2397 De sent via US Mail vi 3125777000	568 7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (312)277-2397 <i>De sent via US Mail vi</i> 3125777000 LBultema@fite	568 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (312)277-2397 <i>De sent via US Mail vi</i> 3125777000 LBultema@fito Fitch, Even, T	568 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. cheven.com abin & Flannery		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	57090 DATA (312)277-2397 <i>De sent via US Mail vi</i> 3125777000 LBultema@fito Fitch, Even, T 120 S. LaSalle	568 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. cheven.com abin & Flannery		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (312)277-2397 <i>De sent via US Mail vi</i> 3125777000 LBultema@fito Fitch, Even, T	568 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. cheven.com abin & Flannery e Street		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (312)277-2397 be sent via US Mail vi 3125777000 LBultema@fite Fitch, Even, T 120 S. LaSalle Suite 1600 Chicago, ILLIN	568 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. cheven.com abin & Flannery e Street		

CONFIRMATORY AGREEMENT F

This Agreement is made between Senetek plc.(Company No 01759068) a company existing under the laws of the United Kingdom of c/o Trowers & Hamlins, Sceptre Court, 40 Tower Hill, London, EC3N 4DX, UK (hereinafter called "Senetek") of the one Part, and

Plethora Solutions Limited (Company No 04977609) a company existing under the laws of England and Wales and having its Registered Office address at Lupus House, 11-13 Macklin Street Covent Garden, London WC2B 5NH (hereinafter called "Solutions") of the other part; and

WHEREAS

- (A) Senetek and Solutions executed a licence agreement dated 16 February 2006 (hereinafter called "the Senetek Licence");
- (B) The Senetek Licence was amended by the Amendment Agreement dated 26 March 2008; and
- (C) The Senetek Licence as amended granted to Solutions an exclusive royalty bearing licence to use and to grant sub-licences to third parties to use inter alia the assets listed in Schedule One of this Confirmatory Agreement in the United States of America and Canada;

Schedule One;

Product Patents

Country	Status	Patent No	Expiration Date	Renewal Date
United States	Granted	5236904	17 August 2013	
United States	Granted	5447912	5 September 2015	
CanadaGrante	xi 20652	70 14 Sej	ptember 2010 15	September 2008

PATENT REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0443 **Delivery System Patents**

Country	Status	Patent No	Expiration Date	Renewal Date
United States	Granted	5354287	10 November 2014	
CanadaGrante	ad 21251	79 30 Sep	otember 2013 15 Se	ptember 2008
United States	Granted	5709668	10 November 2014	20 July 2009
(Term can be no greater than US5354287).				

Trade Marks

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Trade Mark No	Renewal Date
United States	INVICORP	Granted	2537523	12 February 2012
United States	RELIAJECT	Pending	78/516916	
United States	RELIAJECT	Pending	76/340162	
CanadaRELIA	JECT Grant	ed 89699	1	
CanadaRELIA	JECT Pendin	ng 13808	85	

NOW THEREFORE

The parties hereby confirm that the licence of the assets listed in Schedule One of this Confirmatory Agreement from Senetek to the Solutions has been properly made under the Senetek Licence (as amended).

... 2008day of .. Executed as a Deed this for and on behalf of Senetek plc. Signature Name WILLIAM DYELL Find port capat Sh Position Citrof Witness. Name Coreva Michneyich

PATENT REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0444

for and on behalf of Plethora Solutions Limited

Signature . Name RECI Position Witness... al Name DONALD LAWRIE

RECORDED: 09/18/2008